HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COURCE IN COMPUTER STUDIES
DIPLOMA PROJECT

INVENTORY FOR THE COMPUTING AND OTHER
FACILITIES AT THE PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

CS/177

CONSTANTINOS KARMELLOS
10 JUNE 1997

s ! Py
(ER |l
|
|




Introduction

The computerized inventory for the computing and other facilities at
the Public Works department is a database system that will be designed to
keep track of all information technology (IT) facilities and other equipment
existing at the Public Works Department, a department of the government.

The PWD since 1992 acquired a large number of computers, printers,
plotters and other IT facilities. Information on these facilities was originally
kept using a manual system. By the time, the number of these devices has
raised a lot and keeping track of the whole inventory became infeasible, due
to the expanding facilities and especially to the continuing shifting of the
vartous components from one place to another and from one user to

another.

The computerized inventory system will be successfully managing the
information about all these components, along with the shifting of them from
one place to another , one user to another. In addition, information about
components that are linked in a Network (Servers and devices) will be
managed. The system will also provide any further useful information, that
could be of any use, like for example, information about the suppliers of

those IT facilities.




CONTENTS PAGE

Acknowledgements
Introduction 1

1. Investigation Phase ,
1.1 Initial Investigation

Introduction 2

1.1.1 Information about the PWD 2
1.1.2 Information about the people 3
1.1.3 Information about the environment 4
1.1.4 Information about the work 4
1.1.5 Existing Manual Operations 5
1.1.6 Problems of the existing system 5
1.1.7 Recommendations | 6
1.1.8 Conclusion - Solution 7

1.2 Feasility Study

Introduction 9
1.2.1 Purpose and Scope of the system 9
1.2.2 Human Factors Feasibility 10
1.2.3 Technical Feasibility 11
1.2.4 Schedule Feasibility 11
1.2.5 Fmancial Feasibility 12
1.2.6 Project Feasibility 13
2. Analysis and General Design

Intreduction

2.1 Existing System Review 14
2.1.1 Current System Deficiencies 14

2.2 New System Requirements 15

2.2.1 System Functions 16




File Maintenance
Applications
End Procedures
2.2.2 Process Narrative of the New System
2.2.3 Inputs to System and Outputs to the User
2.2.4 User Interfaces with the Systems
2.3 New System Details
2.3.1 Data Files
2.3.2 Zero Diagram for the New System (DFD 0)
2.3.3 System Flowcharts
2.3.4 Performance Criteria
2.3.5 Security and Access Control
2.3.6 Implementation and Installation Planning

3. Detailed Design and Implemenation Phase
Introduction
3.1 Technical Design
3.1.1 Program Structure Chart
3.1.2 Software Considerations
3.2 Test Specifications considered

Conclusion

16
16
17
17
20
21
21
22
25
25
25
27
28

30
30
31
31

33




APPENDICES

Appendix A
1. Context Diagram
2. Entity/Relationship Diagram (E/R D)
3. Data Flow Diagrams (DFDs)
4. Data Access Diagram

Appendix B
1. Data Dictionary
a. Data Dictionary
b. Processes
c. Inputs
d. Outputs
e. Data Stores

Appendix C
1. System Flowcharts

Appendix D
1. Program Structure Charts




