HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COURCE IN COMPUTER STUDIES

DIPLOMA PROJECT

INVENTORY FOR THE COMPUTING AND OTHER FACILITIES AT THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CS/177

CONSTANTINOS KARMELLOS 10 JUNE 1997

HIGHER	PROJECT NO
TECHNICAL	OMILA
INSTITUTE	2142

Introduction

The computerized inventory for the computing and other facilities at the Public Works department is a database system that will be designed to keep track of all information technology (IT) facilities and other equipment existing at the Public Works Department, a department of the government.

The PWD since 1992 acquired a large number of computers, printers, plotters and other IT facilities. Information on these facilities was originally kept using a manual system. By the time, the number of these devices has raised a lot and keeping track of the whole inventory became infeasible, due to the expanding facilities and especially to the continuing shifting of the various components from one place to another and from one user to another.

The computerized inventory system will be successfully managing the information about all these components, along with the shifting of them from one place to another , one user to another. In addition, information about components that are linked in a Network (Servers and devices) will be managed. The system will also provide any further useful information, that could be of any use, like for example, information about the suppliers of those IT facilities.

1

CONTENTS

Acknowledgements

Introduction		1
1. Investigation	Phase	
1.1 Initial	Investigation	
	Introduction	2
1.1.1	Information about the PWD	2
1.1.2	Information about the people	3
1.1.3	Information about the environment	4
1.1.4	Information about the work	4
1.1.5	Existing Manual Operations	5
1.1.6	Problems of the existing system	5
1.1.7	Recommendations	6
1.1.8	Conclusion - Solution	7
1.2 Feasili	ty Study	
	Introduction	9
1.2.1	Purpose and Scope of the system	9
1.2.2	Human Factors Feasibility	10
1.2.3	Technical Feasibility	11
1.2.4	Schedule Feasibility	11
1.2.5	Financial Feasibility	12
1.2.6	Project Feasibility	13
2. Analysis and	General Design	
Introductio	on -	
2.1 Existin	g System Review	14
2.1.1	Current System Deficiencies	14
2.2 New Sy	stem Requirements	15
2.2.1	System Functions	16

	File Maintenance	16
	Applications	16
	End Procedures	17
2.2.2	Process Narrative of the New System	17
2.2.3	Inputs to System and Outputs to the User	20
2.2.4	User Interfaces with the Systems	21
2.3 New S	ystem Details	21
2.3.1	Data Files	22
2.3.2	Zero Diagram for the New System (DFD 0)	25
2.3.3	System Flowcharts	25
2.3.4	Performance Criteria	25
2.3.5	Security and Access Control	27
2.3.6	Implementation and Installation Planning	28
3. Detailed Desi	gn and Implemenation Phase	
Introducti	0 n	
3.1 Techni	cal Design	30
3.1.1	Program Structure Chart	30
3.1.2	Software Considerations	31
3.2 Test Sp	pecifications considered	31
 3. Detailed Design and Implemenation Phase Introduction 3.1 Technical Design 3.1.1 Program Structure Chart 3.1.2 Software Considerations 3.2 Test Specifications considered 		30 30 31 31

Conclusion

33

APPENDICES

Appendix A

- 1. Context Diagram
- 2. Entity/Relationship Diagram (E/R D)

ş,

- 3. Data Flow Diagrams (DFDs)
- 4. Data Access Diagram

Appendix B

1. Data Dictionary

- a. Data Dictionary
- **b.** Processes
- c. Inputs
- d. Outputs
- e. Data Stores

Appendix C

1. System Flowcharts

Appendix D

1. Program Structure Charts